



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0170	Name:	Apex Centre (#19-02)		
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved		
		In control:	McKinney Community Development Corporation		
On agenda:	2/28/2019	Final action:	2/28/2019		
Title:	Consider/Discuss/Act on a Project Grant Application Submitted by the City of McKinney Apex Centre (#19-02) in the Amount of \$200,000 for Funds to Hire an Architect to Develop Plans for Future Expansion of Apex Centre. Amount Requested Represents 100% of Total Cost.				
Indexes:					
Attachments:	1. Application Packet, 2. Presentation				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2019	1	McKinney Community	Approved	Pass

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Project Grant Application Submitted by the City of McKinney Apex Centre (#19-02) in the Amount of \$200,000 for Funds to Hire an Architect to Develop Plans for Future Expansion of Apex Centre. Amount Requested Represents 100% of Total Cost.

COUNCIL GOAL:	Enhance the Quality of Life in McKinney (5A: Create affordable recreational and cultural arts activities throughout the city) (5E: Develop sustainable quality of life improvements within the City of McKinney)
MEETING DATE:	February 28, 2019

DEPARTMENT: McKinney Community Development Corporation

CONTACT: Cindy Schneible, President

ITEM SUMMARY:

• The McKinney Community Development Corporation will conduct a public hearing on the project grant application submitted by the City of McKinney Apex Centre in the amount of \$200,000 to fund hiring an architect to develop plans for a future expansion of Apex Centre.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- MCDC has allocated \$1,364,926 to fund community projects eligible for consideration under sections 501 to 505 of the Texas Local Government Code in FY 19.
- Support for McKinney parks and recreational facilities is a strategic priority for the MCDC board of directors.
- Apex Centre is an 80,000 sq. ft. building and has reached capacity during summer months.

- In order to serve a growing community and maintain a cost recovery model, additional space will become necessary for adequate recreational services and programming.
- Approval of this request would provide funds for an architect to be retained to analyze current space, evaluate business needs, and secure community and staff input regarding future needs of the facility.
- The architect's analysis will include facility assessment, potential for reallocation of current space, development of new space, parking lot reconfiguration and Water Park addition.
- The ability for Apex to remain open and operational during expansion would be mandatory.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

- The request is eligible for MCDC consideration under Section 505.152 of the Texas Local Government Code Projects Related to Recreational or Community Facilities.
- The project will enhance the quality of life for McKinney residents.

SUPPORTING MATERIALS:

Application Packet